

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1404 OF 2023

Siddheshwar V. Marale

...Petitioner

V/s.

Anantrao Pawar Prathamik Vidyalaya
and ors.

...Respondents.

Mr.Devidas Jadhav for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.G. Sawant, AGP for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 08.06.2023.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 6 July 2023.
2. In addition to regular mode of service, the petitioner to serve the respondents by alternate mode of service such as Fax/E-mail/Courier and shall file affidavit of service with tangible proof before the returnable date.
3. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.3.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]