

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1404 OF 2023

Siddheshwar Vishnu MaralePETITIONER

V/S

Anantrao Pawar Prathamik Vidyalaya And Ors..RESPONDENT

Mr. Sujay Palshikar a/w Mr. Gaurav Ugale i/by Mr. Devidas
Joytiram Jadhav for Petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Tiwari i/by Mr. Vivek Vijay Salunke for Respondent
NO. 1 to 2.

Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 21st August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
04/09/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)