

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1404 OF 2023**

Siddheshwar Vishnu Marale ... Petitioner

VS.

Anantrao Pawar Prathamik Vidyalaya and Ors ... Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Shri S.L. Babar AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 2nd JANUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

1. None appears for the petitioner, stand over to 5th February 2024.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)