

Gayatri

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1404 OF 2023**

Siddheshwar Vishnu Marale ... Petitioner
Vs.
Anantrao Pawar Prathamik Vidyalaya and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Devidas J. Jadhav, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. Vivek Salunke, Advocate for Respondents.
Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.
2. Stand over to 11th March 2024.

Digitally signed
by GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Date:
2024.02.07
15:45:07
+0530

[GAURI GODSE, J.]