

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1404 OF 2023

Siddheshwar Vishnu Marale

....PETITIONER

V/S

Anantrao Pawar Prathamik Vidyalaya And Ors..RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Ms. Kavita N Solunke Add/GP a/w Mr. V D Patil, AGP Adv.
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 01/04/2026 For Dismissal

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)