



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1404 OF 2023

Siddheshwar Vishnu Marale

...Petitioner

Versus

Anantrao Pawar Prathamik Vidyalaya And Ors

...Respondents

*Mr. Shriram Kulkarni i/b Mr. Devidas Jadhav for Petitioner.
Mr. Vivek V. Salunke for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke for State-Respondent No. 3.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Stand over to **30th April, 2026**.
2. Let responsible officer of Respondent No. 1 remain present tomorrow.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]